GOVT. OF ASSAM DISTRICT DISASTER MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER :::JORHAT DISTRICT :::JORHAT

No DM/270/2023-DDMA-JRT 4Dated 14 March 2024

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the Govt. letter No RGR/83/2012/Pt.II/16 Dtd.13/12/2016 and the advertisement vide No. DM/270/2023-DDMA-JRT Dtd. 19/2/2024, the following candidate is hereby selected by the Selection Committee, Jorhat for engagement in the vacant post of Field Officer (Disaster Management) on contractual basis under District Disaster Management Authority(DDMA), Jorhat.

Selected Candidate:-

Sl No.	Name of the candidate
1	Akangkhya Hazarika
	C/o Pankaj Hazarika, Seuni Ali, PO-Jorhat, DistJorhat, Assam

Waiting List:-

SL. No.	Name of the candidate
1	Satyabrat Sonowal
	C/o Umakanta Sonowal, Titabar, Jorhat, Assam
2	Krishnanu Das
	C/o Biswajit Das , Gorumora Kaibarta Gaon , PO-Gorumora, PS-Pulibor , Jorhat
3	Himangshi Boruah
	C/o-Atul Chandra Boruah, Bhatemora gaon, Pulibor, PO-RRL, PS-Pulibor, Jorhat

The validity of the candidates in waiting list will be for a period of 1(one) year from the date of declaration of the result.

District Commissioner cum

Chairman

District Disaster Management Authority

Jorhat

Memo No. DM/270/2023-DDMA-JRT/94(A)

Dated. 14 March 2024

Copy to:-

1. The Addl. District Commissioner & CEO, DDMA, Jorhat for information and necessary action

2. The DIO, NIC, Jorhat. He is requested to upload the notification in the official website of the district administration, Jorhat.

3. Notice Board

District Commissioner &

Chairman

District Disaster Management Authority, Jorhat